

Date: 26/10/2019

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Services Department
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.:- Compliance Certificate Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015

Kindly find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Dated 26^{th} October, 2019 jointly issued by the Company Bloom Industries Limited and Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company M/s. Purva Sharegistry (I) Pvt. Ltd. for the half year ended 30^{th} September, 2019.

The same is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Bloom Industries Ltd

Sharad Kumar Gupta Whole Time Director

Regd. Office: 5 Devpark, Opp. Chandan Cinema, J.V.P.D. Scheme, Juhu, Vile-Parle (W), Mumbai - 400 049.

B Bloom Industries Ltd.

ISIN: INE 373E01015

Scrip Code: 513422

Compliance Certificate

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

I, Mr. Sharad Kumar Gupta Whole time Director of Bloom Industries Limited ("the Company) and Ms. Deepali Dhuri, the Authorised Representatives of the Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd. ("Share Transfer Agents") do hereby certify that the "Bloom Industries Limited", having its Registered Office at 5, Devpark, Opp. Chandan Cinema, JVPD Scheme, Juhu, Vile-Parle (West) Mumbai – 400 049 Maharashtra has appointed Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd. having its Registered Office at No. 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, Ground Floor, J.R. Boricha Marg, Opp. Kasturba Hospital, Lower Parel, Mumbai -400 011, Maharashtra as its Share transfer Agents for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000001112

Further, "Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd." as a Share transfer Agents has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of "Bloom Industries Limited". During the period from April 1, 2019 to September 30, 2019 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we here by certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of "Bloom Industries Limited".

For Bloom Industries Ltd.

Sharad Kumar Gupta Whole time Director

Place: Mumbai Date: 26/10/2019 For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: 26/10/2019